
4

比例

替代

比例

名称

零件号

 

4

替代  

 1
26

 ±
0.
02
 

 14  38 

 66 

  84(闭合）
284(张开)

 526 

 1
61

 

 1
26

 

 2×2- 8 
+
 
0.015
0 9  150 

 103 

B  
6

1 2 3 4

审核

校核

标记 分区 更改文件号 签名 年 月 日

工艺

标准化

批准

阶 段 标 记

共  张 第  张

重量 比例

  日期

  签字

底图总号

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

版本 替代   

比例

1 1

17.188

 

 

      

材料

 

 

 

 

 

 

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

日期

1

 110 ±0.02 

 160 ±0.02 

 22 

 297.9 

 256 

 1
38
 

 2- 10 
+
 
0.015
0 8 

B  

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 14 5.5 

 M10 30 

 15  0 3.1 

 M10 30 

 8.5 

 7
1 

D  C  

 100 ±0.02 

 140 

 5
5 

 7
.5
 

 5
5 

±
0.
02
 

 2- 6 
+
 
0.012
0 8  4-M8 10 

 54 ±0.02 

 4- 12 
+
 
0.015
0 2.6  6-M8 15 

 87 

 86 

 2-G1/4 接气孔 

2 3 7 8 为夹爪安装孔，

1 4 5 6 9 为夹爪定位孔

A 压缩空气接口

B 液压缓冲器

C 旋转限位调节旋钮

D 磁性传感器安装槽

A

5

6 7

98

1

2

3

4

注:图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

1 2 3 4

B

A

审核

校核

设计

标记 处数 分区 更改文件号 签名 年 月 日

工艺

标准化

批准

阶 段 标 记

共  张 第  张

重量 比例

  日期

  签字

底图总号

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

版本

主管设计

替代   

比例

1 1

1.928

名称

零件号

 

 

      

材料

 

 

 

 

 

 

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

日期

 110 ±0.02 

 160 ±0.02 

 22 

 297.9 

 256 

 1
38
 

 2- 10 
+
 
0.015
0 8 

B  

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 14 5.5 

 M10 30 

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 M10 30 

 8.5 

 7
1 

D  C  

 100 ±0.02 

 140 

 5
5 

 7
.5
 

 5
5 

±
0.
02
 

 2- 6 
+
 
0.012
0 8  4-M8 10 

 54 ±0.02 

 4- 12 
+
 
0.015
0 2.6  6-M8 15 

 87 

 86 

 2-G1/4 接气孔 

2 3 7 8 为夹爪安装孔，

1 4 5 6 9 为夹爪定位孔

A 压缩空气接口

B 液压缓冲器

C 旋转限位调节旋钮

D 磁性传感器安装槽

A

5

6 7

98

1

2

3

4

注:图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

1.6
其余

4321

B

A

设计

标记 处数 分区 更改文件号 签名 年 月 日

标准化

阶 段 标 记 重量 比例
底图总号

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

名称
   

材料

 

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

日期

 110 ±0.02 

 160 ±0.02 

 22 

 297.9 

 256 

 1
38
 

 2- 10 
+
 
0.015
0 8 

B  

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 14 5.5 

 M10 30 

 15  0 3.1 

 M10 30 

 8.5 

 7
1 

D  C  

 100 ±0.02 

 140 

 5
5 

 7
.5
 

 5
5 

±
0.
02
 

 2- 6 
+
 
0.012
0 8  4-M8 10 

 54 ±0.02 

 4- 12 
+
 
0.015
0 2.6  6-M8 15 

 87 

 86 

 2-G1/4 接气孔 

2 3 7 8 为夹爪安装孔，

1 4 5 6 9 为夹爪定位孔

A 压缩空气接口

B 液压缓冲器

C 旋转限位调节旋钮

D 磁性传感器安装槽

A

5

6 7

98

1

2

3

4

注:图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

1 2 3 4

B

A

审核

校核

设计

标记 处数 分区 更改文件号 签名 年 月 日

工艺

标准化

批准

阶 段 标 记

共  张 第  张

重量 比例

  日期

  签字

底图总号

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

版本

主管设计

替代   

比例

1 1

1.928

名称

零件号

 

 

      

材料

 

 

 

 

 

 

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

日期

 110 ±0.02 

 160 ±0.02 

 22 

 297.9 

 256 

 1
38
 

 2- 10 
+
 
0.015
0 8 

B  

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 14 5.5 

 M10 30 

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 M10 30 

 8.5 

 7
1 

D  C  

 100 ±0.02 

 140 

 5
5 

 7
.5
 

 5
5 

±
0.
02
 

 2- 6 
+
 
0.012
0 8  4-M8 10 

 87 

 86 

 2-G1/4 接气孔 

2 3 7 8 为夹爪安装孔，

1 4 5 6 9 为夹爪定位孔

A 压缩空气接口

B 液压缓冲器

C 旋转限位调节旋钮

D 磁性传感器安装槽

A

5

6 7

8

1

2

3

4

1 2 3

B

A

审核

校核

设计

标记 处数 分区 更改文件号

工艺

标准化

批准

  日期

  签字

底图总号

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

主管设计

   

 

 

 110 ±0.02 

 160 ±0.02 

 22 

 297.9 

 256 

 1
38

 

 2- 10 
+
 
0.015
0 8 

B  

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 14 5.5 

 M10 30 

 15 
+
 
0.018
0 3.1 

 M10 30 

 8.5 

 7
1 

D  C  

 100 ±0.02 

 140 

 5
5 

 7
.5
 

 5
5 

±
0.
02
 

 2- 6 
+
 
0.012
0 8  4-M8 10 

 6-M8
 87 

 86 

2 3 7 8 为夹爪安装孔，

1 4 5 6 9 为夹爪定位孔

A 压缩空气接口

B 液压缓冲器

C 旋转限位调节旋钮

D 磁性传感器安装槽

A

5

6 7

8

1

2

3

4

注:图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

321

B

A

旧底图总号

描校

描图

借(通)用件登记

零 件 代 号

1 0 4 1 0 5

TP50

TP50

50

7.07 × P

90/180

± 30

9.50

1.5~4

1.5~4

19

mm

N·m

°

°

kg

s

sec

J

G1/4

-5~60

65

± 0.05

3~8

TP50

My  300Nm F  9000N

FR

TRL

FZ

TZL

TF

TJ

TG

TE

HT

F
O

U
K

-T
P

A

B

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

A

B

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

A

B

杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

 45 ±0.02 

 2- 9 
+
 
0.015
0 2.1 9

注：图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

4

A

B

签名 年 月 日 阶 段 标 记

共  张 第  张

重量 比例

版本 替代   

比例

1 1

1.178

名称

零件号

 

 

   

材料 杭州弗克机械科技有限公司

日期

 45 ±0.02 

 2- 9 
+
 
0.015
0 2.1 9

注：图示为旋转中间位置，夹爪需另外选配

A

B

4

Product Code

Cylinder bore

Theoretical torque

Rotation angle

Adjustment range of rotation angle

Product weight

Allowable rotation time

Rotation time

Maximum allowable kinetic energy

Sensor type

Product attributes Parameter Value Unit

Magnetic proximity sensor

M33 Hydraulic buffer

P: Compressed air pressure [bar]

Repeated gripping accuracy/mm

Operating air pressure range/bar IP rating

Specification of air connection port

Temperature range of application/°C

Specification of buffer unit

2-G1/4 air
connection hole

Note:

1. To be used with the speed control valve

2. The figure shows the middle position of rotation, and 
the gripper needs to be selected additionally.

3. The output torque at the end position of rotation is 
half of the rated torque and is changed to the external 
limit to output the rated torque at the end position.

Rotary unit series FOUK-TF

- 90°50TP
Rotation angleCylinder boreSerial No.

 TP Rotating unit 90°
180°

Rotation angle
Rotation angle *Two sensors are required for each rotation unit. For the detailed monitoring 

of two positions, see the sensor appendix.

are gripper mounting holes2

A Compressed air connection port

3 7 8

9 are gripper positioning holes

91 The pin bushing is of the standard version

1 4 5 6

B

C

D

Hydraulic buffer

Adjustment knob for rotation limit

Location of magnetic proximity sensor

Static load-bearing torque

 
 

Magnetic proximity sensor
 Magnetic, NPN, 3-core3m

MZC2-1V7PS-FU0 Magnetic, PNP, 3-core3m
MZC2-1V7NS-FU0

End-of-Arm Tooling

WWW.FOUKGRIPPER.COM WWW.FOUKGRIPPER.COM


